Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest
rates as below:

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

Impact on other components
of equity

31 March
2023

31 March
2022

31 March
2023

31 March
2022

Interest expense rates – increase by 50 basis
points (50 bps)*

 (6.52)  (3.59)  (4.88)  (2.69)

Interest expense rates – decrease by 50 basis
points (50 bps)*

 6.52  3.59  4.88  2.69

  * Assuming all other variables to be constant.

 (iii)  Price risk

  (a)  Exposure

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and
classified in the balance sheet at fair value through other comprehensive income & equity securities held for
trading classified in the balance sheet at fair value through Profit/Loss. To manage its price risk arising from
investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done
in accordance with the limits set by the Company. The Company’s Board of Directors reviews and approves
all investment decisions.

  (b)  Sensitivity

   The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the share prices

Particulars
Impact on total comprehensive income
31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Share price - Increase 5%*  137.44  80.48

Share price - Decrease 5%*  (137.44)  (80.48)

   * Assuming all other variables to be constant.

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information 145

01-41

C
O

R
P

O
R

ATE O
VER

VIEW
42-76

S

TATU
TO

R
Y R

EP
O

R
TS

77-169

FIN

A
N

C
IA

L S
TATEM

EN
TS

(` in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information
For the year ended at 31st March, 2023
CIN : U51909WB1965PLC026556

Note : 52 Financial risk management (Contd.)

   The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the investment other than share prices

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Investment other than share - Increase 5%*  518.51  594.23

Investment other than share - Decrease 5%*  (518.51)  (594.23)

* Assuming all other variables to be constant